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We would like to inform you of the amendments of the Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD in force as of 
15.05.2023, as follows: 
 

 For Legal entities 
 

II. PRODUCT PACKAGES – new packages: 
 

 

II. PRODUCT PACKAGES -DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS - the following changes are made: 

 

Dinamika Standard/ 
Dinamika Standard Premium 
IBAN/Dinamika POS/ Basic 

Package/ Standard Package/ 
Premium Package EUR1 

Dinamika Premia/ 
Dinamika Premia 
Premium IBAN1 

е- Dinamika/ е- Dinamika 
Premium IBAN1 

old  

4 Withdrawal from the account  

 without request (upon the Bank’s 
consent) 

0.50%, min BGN 5 0.60%, min EUR/ USD 
7 

0.50%, min BGN 5 

new  

4 Withdrawal from the account  

 without request (upon the Bank’s 
consent) 

0.70%, min BGN 9.78 0.70%, EUR/ USD 5 0.70%, min BGN 9.78 

 

 

Professional housekeepers 
1,5 

Condominiums  for 
maintenance 

services1  

Condominiums for  
repayment and 

reconstructions1 

Additional ESCROW  
account for energy 
efficiency program1 

BGN 

1 
Opening of the current account of the 
package (the account) 

free of charge BGN 25 

2 Monthly maintenance fee for the account: 2 

  

 

 Without activated sub-products of 
the package 

BGN 97.79 BGN 11.73 BGN 1.96 BGN 0 

 With activated all sub-products of 
the package 

BGN 88.01 - 

3 

Cash deposit from third parties (paid from 
the depositor): 

 Cash depositing by individual client to 
an account of a legal entities 

BGN 0 - 

4 Interbank outgoing transfers : 

 

 credit transfer in BGN via Bisera and Blink: 

 ordered via Internet Banking 

Up to 200 transfers monthly as 
of account opening date 

BGN 0 

- 
 

Above 200 transfers monthly as 
of account opening date - 

according to section 
E-banking / Mobile Banking 

- 

  ordered at Bank's branch - 

Up to 5 transfers 
monthly as of account 

opening date 
BGN 0 

Up to 5 transfers monthly as of 
account opening date 

BGN 0 

- Above 5 transfers 
monthly as of account 

opening date -  
according to section  
Transfers/ payments 

Above 5 transfers monthly as 
of account opening date -  

according to section  
Transfers/ payments 

5 Utility payments 

Up to 10 transfers per month  
BGN 0 

Up to 5 transfers per 
month  
BGN 0 

- 
Above 10  transfers per month 

–  according to section  
Uuniversal payer 

Above 5  transfers per 
month –  according to 

section  Uuniversal 
payer 
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е- Dinamika Premia/ е- Dinamika 

Premia Premium IBAN1,3,5 

Dinamika Plus Standard/ 
Dinamika Plus Standard 

Premium IBAN/ 
Dinamika Plus POS / 

Premium Package 
BGN1,3,5 

Dinamika Plus 
Premia/ 

Dinamika Plus 
Premia 

Premium 
IBAN1,3,5 

old  

4 Withdrawal from the account  

 without request (upon the Bank’s 
consent) 

0.50%, min BGN 5 

new  

4 Withdrawal from the account  

 without request (upon the Bank’s 
consent) 

0.70%, min BGN 9.78 

 

 К е P - Dinamika 5 
К е P - Dinamika 

Premia 5 

Agricultural producer/ 
Agricultural producer 

Premium IBAN/ Medic/Medic 
Premium IBAN 

old  

4 Withdrawal from the account  

 without request (upon the Bank’s 
consent) 

0.50%, min BGN 5 0.50%, min BGN 10 

new  

4 Withdrawal from the account  

 without request (upon the Bank’s 
consent) 

0.70%, min BGN 9.78 

 

XVIII. GENERAL PROVISIONS the following changes are made: 

Old 

D.OTHERS 

6 
No fees and charges are collected for cash installments and transfers on principal and interest, penalties and credit expenses when explicitely 
stated in the primary accounting document for the respective operation. If depositing coins, however, the customer is charged as per the 
current Tariff. 

New 

D.OTHERS 

6 

No fees and charges are collected for cash installments and transfers on principal and interest, penalties and credit expenses when explicitely 
stated in the primary accounting document for the respective operation. If depositing coins, however, the customer is charged as per the 
current Tariff. 
 
Point 6 removed 

 
 


